UNDERTAKING

TO: British Columbia Securities Commission

AND TO: Alberta Securities Commission

RE: Double Deuce Exploration Corp. (the "**Corporation**")

In connection with the filing of the final long form prospectus of the Corporation dated April 30, 2024 (the "**Prospectus**"), the Corporation hereby undertakes:

- i) to the British Columbia Securities Commission (the "BCSC") that it will provide the BCSC with a breakdown of sales in British Columbia of securities pursuant to the above-noted offering together with any additional fees required to be paid with respect thereto pursuant to the regulations under the Securities Act (British Columbia) within 30 days of the completion of the distribution.
- to the Alberta Securities Commission (the "ASC") that it will provide the ASC with a breakdown of sales in Alberta of securities pursuant to the above-noted offering together with any additional fees required to be paid with respect thereto pursuant to the regulations under the Securities Act (Alberta) within 30 days of the completion of the distribution.

DATED this 30th day of April, 2024.

DOUBLE DEUCE EXPLORATION CORP.

Per: "Michael Dake"

Michael Dake

Chief Executive Officer